GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST IO}\T NO. : 6286
(To be answered on the 5th April 2018)

HUMAN RESOURCE AVAILABILITY IN AVIATION SECTOR

6236. SHRI ANTO ANTONY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
iR faummoret il be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has recently signed a tri-party Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the International Air Transport Association (IATA) and the National Aviation University to enhance human resource availability in India's aviation industry; and ,

(b) if so, the details thereof including its salient features?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
FiRIR 0Tt JbTer 31 A4 JBh (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): A tripartite understanding has been reached between the Ministry of Civil Aviation and the National Aviation University (NAU) of the Government of India on the one hand, and the International Air Transport Association (IATA) on the other, in order to expand the pool of civil aviation professionals and to extend the reach of affordable vocational training in various aviation disciplines to students throughout India through the following: (a) academic cooperation between NAU and IATA and cross-recognition of their training programines, (b) utilization of IATA's existing training infrastructure in India to increase the student intake in aviation streams, and (c) development of alliances with various public and private sector training institutions across India through specific incentives on training modules as well as ensuring of course delivery and assessments provided by

TATA.
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